
Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2006

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 87 Zoe French Ashford Friars Prep School 0:38.82 1012 16 3:45.26 1090 1 2102
2 110 Saffron Salih West Lodge School 0:34.39 1057 4 4:02.13 988 4 2045
3 103 Harriet Preedy Guildford High School 0:46.69 934 38 3:49.36 1066 2 2000
4 114 Francesca Summers Belmont Prep School 0:37.29 1028 9 4:05.32 970 5 1998
5 88 Anouska Greenaway Brighton College 0:34.06 1060 2 4:11.76 931 7 1991
6 111 Bethany Seaman Chilton Primary School 0:33.86 1062 1 4:14.57 913 10 1975
7 77 Ysabel Cook St Thomas A Becket Catholic Jr School 0:42.00 981 21 4:02.02 988 3 1969
8 115 Megan Todd Ashford Friars Prep School 0:37.91 1021 11 4:10.86 937 6 1958
9 102 Lindsey Powrie Rowan Prep School 0:37.23 1028 8 4:14.51 913 9 1941

10 106 Anna Raman Claremont School 0:38.51 1015 12 4:16.29 904 12 1919
11 70 Alice Auer Claremont School 0:44.07 960 29 4:16.10 904 11 1864
12 105 Carly Pullinger Cheam Fields School 0:46.02 940 35 4:13.64 919 8 1859
13 99 Lucy Paskell Rowan Prep School 0:38.58 1015 14 4:30.67 817 18 1832
14 75 Eva Child Turners Hill C E Primary School 0:46.58 935 37 4:18.51 889 13 1824
15 116 Nicole Tuffin Brighton College 0:42.05 980 22 4:26.64 841 17 1821
16 112 Lucinda Steel Turners Hill C E Primary School 0:47.45 926 40 4:19.23 886 14 1812
17 68 Isabel Ashe Feltonfleet School 0:38.67 1014 15 4:34.82 793 21 1807
18 109 Charlotte Rouncivell Little Common Primary School 0:34.08 1060 3 4:42.82 745 27 1805
19 119 Caitlin Weston The Convent Prep School, Gravesend 0:45.35 947 33 4:24.23 856 15 1803
20 101 Jordan Porter West Lodge School 0:42.89 972 25 4:32.13 808 20 1780
21 82 Chelsey Eyers Fleetdown Junior School 0:37.72 1023 10 4:44.13 736 28 1759
22 98 Josephine Milne Claremont School 0:45.29 948 32 4:31.82 811 19 1759
23 122 Felicity Woodcock New Lodge School 0:43.00 970 27 4:35.64 787 24 1757
24 79 Bethany Cox Manor House School 0:50.55 895 46 4:24.51 853 16 1748
25 93 Olivia Lower Brighton College 0:45.02 950 30 4:35.36 790 23 1740
26 120 Lucy Williams Rowan Prep School 0:45.10 949 31 4:35.13 790 22 1739
27 72 Nicole Barron Cheam Fields School 0:35.54 1045 5 4:53.39 682 35 1727
28 90 Rosie Harvey Fleetdown Junior School 0:36.00 1040 6 4:53.60 679 36 1719
29 89 Rosie Hamilton Manor House School 0:37.16 1029 7 4:54.02 676 37 1705
30 97 Olivia Miller Rowan Prep School 0:41.67 984 20 4:49.00 706 31 1690
31 117 Eleanor Turner Churchers College Junior School 0:49.10 909 43 4:37.54 775 25 1684
32 113 Lucy Strick Churchers College Junior School 0:47.45 926 40 4:41.00 754 26 1680
33 74 Charlotte Brown Rowan Prep School 0:42.89 972 25 4:51.76 691 34 1663
34 118 Ellyn Walton Manor House School 0:41.48 986 19 4:54.39 676 38 1662
35 121 Sophie Willson Fleetdown Junior School 0:40.61 994 18 4:56.36 664 40 1658
36 83 Jennifer Fielder Churchers College Junior School 0:47.42 926 39 4:45.00 730 29 1656
37 76 Juliet Collen New Lodge School 0:46.37 937 36 4:49.86 703 32 1640
38 73 Alex Bloomer Churchers College Junior School 0:38.54 1015 13 5:06.39 604 47 1619
39 69 Ellie Ashmore Turners Hill C E Primary School 0:49.33 907 44 4:48.70 709 30 1616
40 81 Lucy Dean Ashford Friars Prep School 0:42.67 974 24 5:00.39 640 42 1614
41 95 Lucy May Churchers College Junior School 0:48.65 914 42 4:55.70 667 39 1581
42 91 Reanna Howells Cheam Fields School 0:38.84 1012 17 5:12.39 568 51 1580
43 104 Paige Prichard Rowan Prep School 0:43.95 961 28 5:03.80 619 45 1580
44 84 Rosa Fisher Churchers College Junior School 0:42.20 979 23 5:11.02 574 50 1553
45 107 Katie Reeve Charters Ancaster College 0:45.62 944 34 5:07.10 598 48 1542
46 71 Emma Barnes Turners Hill C E Primary School 0:51.82 882 48 4:58.00 652 41 1534
47 108 Molly Reynolds St Joseph's Catholic Primary School, Dorking0:50.85 892 47 5:01.64 631 43 1523
48 94 Isabel Maude Churchers College Junior School 0:56.82 832 49 5:04.73 613 46 1445
49 92 Fiona Jackson The Convent Prep School, Gravesend 0:49.57 905 45 5:21.20 514 52 1419
50 85 Maisie Flatt Turners Hill C E Primary School 1:11.00 691 52 4:50.64 697 33 1388
51 86 Anna Folwell St Thomas A Becket Catholic Jr School 1:00.80 792 50 5:09.86 583 49 1375
52 78 Lily Covington The Convent Prep School, Gravesend 1:12.64 674 53 5:03.02 622 44 1296
53 80 Emily Day St Joseph's Catholic Primary School, Dorking1:03.08 770 51 6:46.92 1 53 771

96 Izzy Meikle-Small Brighton College DNS - DNS - -
100 Melissa Piper Ashford Friars Prep School DNS - DNS - -

Year 6 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Swim Run
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Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2006

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

87 Zoe French Ashford Friars Prep School 0:38.82 1012 3:45.26 1090 2102
1 115 Megan Todd Ashford Friars Prep School 0:37.91 1021 4:10.86 937 1958 5674

81 Lucy Dean Ashford Friars Prep School 0:42.67 974 5:00.39 640 1614

88 Anouska Greenaway Brighton College 0:34.06 1060 4:11.76 931 1991
2 116 Nicole Tuffin Brighton College 0:42.05 980 4:26.64 841 1821 5552

93 Olivia Lower Brighton College 0:45.02 950 4:35.36 790 1740

106 Anna Raman Claremont School 0:38.51 1015 4:16.29 904 1919
3 70 Alice Auer Claremont School 0:44.07 960 4:16.10 904 1864 5542

98 Josephine Milne Claremont School 0:45.29 948 4:31.82 811 1759

102 Lindsey Powrie Rowan Prep School 0:37.23 1028 4:14.51 913 1941
4 99 Lucy Paskell Rowan Prep School 0:38.58 1015 4:30.67 817 1832 5512

120 Lucy Williams Rowan Prep School 0:45.10 949 4:35.13 790 1739

75 Eva Child Turners Hill C E Primary School 0:46.58 935 4:18.51 889 1824
5 112 Lucinda Steel Turners Hill C E Primary School 0:47.45 926 4:19.23 886 1812 5252

69 Ellie Ashmore Turners Hill C E Primary School 0:49.33 907 4:48.70 709 1616

105 Carly Pullinger Cheam Fields School 0:46.02 940 4:13.64 919 1859
6 72 Nicole Barron Cheam Fields School 0:35.54 1045 4:53.39 682 1727 5166

91 Reanna Howells Cheam Fields School 0:38.84 1012 5:12.39 568 1580

82 Chelsey Eyers Fleetdown Junior School 0:37.72 1023 4:44.13 736 1759
7 90 Rosie Harvey Fleetdown Junior School 0:36.00 1040 4:53.60 679 1719 5136

121 Sophie Willson Fleetdown Junior School 0:40.61 994 4:56.36 664 1658

79 Bethany Cox Manor House School 0:50.55 895 4:24.51 853 1748
8 89 Rosie Hamilton Manor House School 0:37.16 1029 4:54.02 676 1705 5115

118 Ellyn Walton Manor House School 0:41.48 986 4:54.39 676 1662

117 Eleanor Turner Churchers College Junior School 0:49.10 909 4:37.54 775 1684
9 113 Lucy Strick Churchers College Junior School 0:47.45 926 4:41.00 754 1680 5020

83 Jennifer Fielder Churchers College Junior School 0:47.42 926 4:45.00 730 1656

97 Olivia Miller Rowan Prep School 0:41.67 984 4:49.00 706 1690
10 74 Charlotte Brown Rowan Prep School 0:42.89 972 4:51.76 691 1663 4933

104 Paige Prichard Rowan Prep School 0:43.95 961 5:03.80 619 1580

73 Alex Bloomer Churchers College Junior School 0:38.54 1015 5:06.39 604 1619
11 95 Lucy May Churchers College Junior School 0:48.65 914 4:55.70 667 1581 4753

84 Rosa Fisher Churchers College Junior School 0:42.20 979 5:11.02 574 1553

119 Caitlin Weston The Convent Prep School, Gravesend 0:45.35 947 4:24.23 856 1803
12 92 Fiona Jackson The Convent Prep School, Gravesend 0:49.57 905 5:21.20 514 1419 4518

78 Lily Covington The Convent Prep School, Gravesend 1:12.64 674 5:03.02 622 1296

Year 6 Girls Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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